The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities based
on the earliest date on which the Board can be required to pay. The tables include both interest and principal
cash flows and therefore will not reconcile to the statement of financial position.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices. The Board has no exposure to foreign currency risk and does not enter into commodity contracts. The Board has no
borrowings or investments.

The effect on profit and equity due to a reasonably possible change in risk variable is outlined in the information below, for interest
rate risk and other price risk. A reasonably possible change in risk variable has been determined after taking into account the
economic environment in which the entity operates and the time frame for the assessment (i.e. until the end of the next annual
reporting period). The sensitivity analysis is based on risk exposures in existence at the statement of financial position date. The
analysis is performed on the same basis as for 2017. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

NSW Skills Board Annual Report 2018 34

NSW SKILLS BOARD
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

8. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Interest rate risk

Carrying Result Equity Result Equity
Amount

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
-1% +1%

2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,054 (31) (31) 31 31

Financial liabilities
Payables 758 - - - -

2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,287 (33) (33) 33 33
Receivables 27 - - - -

Financial liabilities
Payables 910 - - - -

(e) Fair value measurement

(i) Fair value compared to carrying amount

9. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE

Entity Nature of Transactions

10. CONTINGENT ASSETS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

The Board does not have any contingent liabilities or contingent assets as at balance date (2017: Nil).

11. COMMITMENTS

As at the reporting date there were no commitments outstanding (2017: Nil).

12. EVENTS AFTER REPORTING PERIOD

During the period, the Board incurred $432,649 (2017: $444,628) in respect of the key management personnel services that are